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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:22:49PM

New York County

 352,354 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,051 EMERGENCY

 9,304 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 10,803 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  378,328 

 50,856 J CHRISTOPHER CALLAGHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 215,178 ALAN G HEVESI (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,238 ALAN G HEVESI (INDEPENDENCE)

 4,305 J CHRISTOPHER CALLAGHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 22,413 ALAN G HEVESI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 14,526 JULIA WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 3,561 JOHN J CAIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 2,109 WILLIE COTTON (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 AMY ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ERISTOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE OKUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DOUVOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA SCRUDATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORAH ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMAS LIZARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIXIE HATHAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SCOTT MERRIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LULA URQUHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTHER BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE CHANE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:22:49PM

New York County

 1 MERCEDES FANCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CRONMILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ENDORSEMENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BOID STUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FUHRMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MALETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGERIO RIBEIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEELAH FERNBURG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHEILA CAHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMEONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LIPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MULROW (WRITE-IN)

 4 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  320,247 

Unrecorded  58,081 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:22:49PM

Bronx County

 177,379 PUBLIC COUNTER

 356 EMERGENCY

 3,631 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,307 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  186,383 

 15,584 J CHRISTOPHER CALLAGHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 112,761 ALAN G HEVESI (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,009 ALAN G HEVESI (INDEPENDENCE)

 3,057 J CHRISTOPHER CALLAGHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,088 ALAN G HEVESI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,874 JULIA WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 751 JOHN J CAIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,008 WILLIE COTTON (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 JAMES GILMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY-Z(SEANCARTER) (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME CAMARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  144,139 

Unrecorded  42,244 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:22:49PM

Kings County

 351,203 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,799 EMERGENCY

 6,496 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 7,438 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  368,512 

 40,724 J CHRISTOPHER CALLAGHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 208,329 ALAN G HEVESI (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,258 ALAN G HEVESI (INDEPENDENCE)

 6,696 J CHRISTOPHER CALLAGHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 22,657 ALAN G HEVESI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 10,271 JULIA WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 2,067 JOHN J CAIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,736 WILLIE COTTON (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 4 ADAM GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN S. POPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN BRANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MALAVAHLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. VERNON MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MAGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DION BACCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX W. ORTIZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELMAN BROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE GIORGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM DIMINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN BRAUNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. FASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MANCINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRIK A. PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA GRITTENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUMY MICHELLE ROLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMIA ABUI JARH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:22:49PM

Kings County

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICLRY MOUGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANNCY KALEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLUFEMI ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 5 PAUL DANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL N. GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SLOAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROTTEN FISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BENNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 S MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BOZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA CAHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA JOYCEE SHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA F. GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  299,802 

Unrecorded  68,710 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:22:49PM

Queens County

 317,520 PUBLIC COUNTER

 663 EMERGENCY

 6,142 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,889 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  330,641 

 50,957 J CHRISTOPHER CALLAGHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 193,545 ALAN G HEVESI (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,815 ALAN G HEVESI (INDEPENDENCE)

 7,718 J CHRISTOPHER CALLAGHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 9,501 ALAN G HEVESI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,445 JULIA WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 1,689 JOHN J CAIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,079 WILLIE COTTON (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PELLICCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ERDOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSEY GOTTBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE SCHARF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRANDALL ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUOMOS ANDREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG HAYDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD M. SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KWAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA WITTBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH DELLEQUILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY C CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE LEHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEITHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEITHER ASSHOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:22:49PM

Queens County

 2 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR MINAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PROTEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY JULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCROOGE MC DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON BRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON BOLIVAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE BLY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  276,794 

Unrecorded  53,847 

Page 8 of 13



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:22:49PM

Richmond County

 81,696 PUBLIC COUNTER

 72 EMERGENCY

 2,669 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,064 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  85,627 

 26,875 J CHRISTOPHER CALLAGHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 36,870 ALAN G HEVESI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,285 ALAN G HEVESI (INDEPENDENCE)

 4,026 J CHRISTOPHER CALLAGHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,109 ALAN G HEVESI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,167 JULIA WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 543 JOHN J CAIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 217 WILLIE COTTON (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 1 ANGELA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY E ALBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED CERVLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO ROLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CRESCENZO,JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J CRONMILLER (WRITE-IN)

 34 MICHAEL J. CRONMILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LENIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KERRICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN PICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWEETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C. THOMPSON, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM T. CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  74,148 

Unrecorded  11,479 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:22:49PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1,280,152 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3,941 EMERGENCY

 28,242 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 28,501 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,349,491 

 184,996 J CHRISTOPHER CALLAGHAN (REPUBLICAN)

 766,683 ALAN G HEVESI (DEMOCRATIC)

 26,605 ALAN G HEVESI (INDEPENDENCE)

 25,802 J CHRISTOPHER CALLAGHAN (CONSERVATIVE)

 62,768 ALAN G HEVESI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 33,283 JULIA WILLEBRAND (GREEN)

 8,611 JOHN J CAIN (LIBERTARIAN)

 6,149 WILLIE COTTON (SOCIALIST WORKERS)

 4 ADAM GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLAN JENNINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN S. POPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW ERISTOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PELLICCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ERDOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE OKUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN BRANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSEY GOTTBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY E ALBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MALAVAHLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. VERNON MASON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARL MCCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE SCHARF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER DOUVOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRANDALL ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUOMOS ANDREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA SCRUDATO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:22:49PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 DANIEL MAGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BERGENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVORAH ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMAS LIZARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DION BACCUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIXIE HATHAWAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG HAYDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH HOLTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVAN FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELIX W. ORTIZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED CERVLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD M. SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIET TUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON GOLDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY GRUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELMAN BROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOPE CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KWAIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE GIORGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GILMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SCOTT MERRIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY-Z(SEANCARTER) (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME CAMARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM DIMINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN BRAUNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN FASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. FASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MANCINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA WITTBRAND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:22:49PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 KATHERINE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH DELLEQUILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRIK A. PARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA GRITTENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNARD MCNEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO ROLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LULA URQUHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUMY MICHELLE ROLLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTHER BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMIA ABUI JARH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CRESCENZO,JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY C CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE CHANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE LEHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES FANCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CRONMILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL J CRONMILLER (WRITE-IN)

 34 MICHAEL J. CRONMILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ZAMBARDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICLRY MOUGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANNCY KALEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEITHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEITHER ASSHOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO ENDORSEMENT (WRITE-IN)

 3 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLUFEMI ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR MINAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LENIHAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 PAUL DANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEARL N. GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SLOAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BOID STUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PROTEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FUHRMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MALETSKY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2006 - 11/07/2006

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Comptroller (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2006  4:22:49PM

Total for State Comptroller (Citywide)

 1 RICHARD SELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MINOGUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGERIO RIBEIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROTTEN FISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY JULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BENNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 S MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BOZIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCROOGE MC DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PATRICK MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON BRONER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEELAH FERNBURG (WRITE-IN)

 3 SHEILA CAHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON BOLIVAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOMEONE ELSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN KERRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEPHEN PICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA JOYCEE SHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CHAPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA F. GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWEETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM C. THOMPSON, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LIPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MULROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM T. CONROY (WRITE-IN)

 9 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE BLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,115,130 

Unrecorded  234,361 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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